MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SHILLONG

NO.MPSC/NAZ-36/2017-2018/Pt-III/50

Dated Shillong, the 7th March, 2019

NOTICE TO THE CANDIDATES

This is for the information of all candidates who have applied for the post of:-

- 1. Lower Division Assistant in the Office of Meghalaya Public Service Commission. (April 2017)
- 2. Social Studies Instructor in ITI(s) under the Directorate of Employment & Craftsmen Training, Labour Department, Meghalaya. (January 2018).
- 3. Assistant Lecturer in Economics in Government Higher Secondary School. (April 2018).
- 4. Assistant Lecturer in Environmental Education in Government Higher Secondary School. (April 2018).
- 5. Assistant Lecturer in Philosophy in Government Higher Secondary School. (April 2018).
- 6. Assistant Lecturer in Geography in Government Higher Secondary School. (April 2018).
- 7. Assistant Lecturer in Mathematics(Science Stream) in Government Higher Secondary School.(April 2018).

The in-eligibility lists of the applicants have been published & is displayed on the Office Notice Board as well as updated in the Office Website http://www.mpsc.nic.in on the 7th March 2019. The last date for filing representation against the rejection is on or before the 22nd March, 2019. If no representation is received within the above date, the application of the in-eligible applicants shall be treated as rejected.

Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.

NO.MPSC/NAZ-36/2017-2018/Pt-III/50-A

Dated Shillong, the 7th March, 2019

Copy to:-

- 1. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of causing immediate publication in one issue of English/Khasi and Garo Newspapers having wide circulation in Meghalaya. The Managers of the papers concerned may kindly be advised to furnish this Office with certified copies of the cutting of the published Notice immediately after publication.
- 2. The Officer on Special Duty, MPSC Cells Tura/Jowai/Nongstoin/ Baghmara/Williamnagar & Nongpoh for information.

3 MPSC Website.

4. Office Notice Board.

Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.